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CHILDCARE is available for both services for children 3 and under in room 117 of Hilbert Hall, located adjacent to
the Weekday School Atrium.

CHILDREN’S CHURCH takes place each Sunday for older 3% -3rd grade during 11:00 Worship. Children will begin
in the Sanctuary and be dismissed after the “Passing of the Peace” to room 150 for age-appropriate

activities.

CLUB 456- A preteen ministry for grades 4th, 5th & 6th meets during 11:00 Worship in room 180 on all Sundays
except the first Sunday of the month at which time they attend worship to partake in communion with their

families.

EASTER EGG HUNT - Join us Sunday, March 24 at 10:00 a.m. for the annual Faster Egg Hunt and Breakfast.
Please provide 1 dozen filled eggs for each child you have participating. Eggs can be dropped off in the main
office by Sunday Match, 17.

MONTREAT YOUTH CONFERENCE - is June 9-16 in Montreat, NC and is open to all current 8th-12th graders.
Please contact Tammy Kissling at tkissling(@2ndpreslou.org for mote information.

MORNING JOY BIBLE STUDY Morning Joy is taught by Rev. Steve Jester on Thursday mornings beginning at 9:30
a.m. with coffee and fellowship in the Fellowship Hall (class begins at 9:45 a.m.). All are welcome to attend.

MISSION OF THE MONTH: During the month of February we are collecting donations for United Crescent Hill
Ministries (UCHM). See Seconds to Go for more information.

ARTEFACT ENSEMBLE in Concert today! - February 25, 2024 at 3 p.m. Grammy-nominated composer Benedict
Sheehan and ARTEFACT will be in concert for only the 2nd time in Louisville.. Concert is free, and a
donation will benefit the Cedar Ridge Camp Scholarship program.

WEDNESDAYS TOGETHER - Parenting Class and Children’s Choir and Worship Arts. Dinner starts at 5, other
programs, including Pastor Steve’s bible study, begin at 5:30 p.m.! Come join the fun. Dinner and parenting
class reservations can be made to Tammy Kissling at tkissling@2ndpreslou.org.

YEAR END DONATION STATEMENTS were sent out. If you do not receive one this coming week, or
have any questions about your statement, please call Diane at 502-883-0924.

2ND PRES WEEKDAY SCHOOL TOURS: 2nd Presbyterian Weekday School cordially invites members of 2nd
Presbyterian Church to come explore the life, joy, and learning of our eatly childhood program! Join Hayley
Abell, Director, and Karla Wright, Assistant Director, on a tour of our classrooms and hear about the
education we provide from infants through kindergarten on March 7th at 11 a.m. starting in the Fellowship
Hall.. Please call our school office (502) 895-3295 or email Hayley Abell if you would like to come visit!
habell@?2ndpteslou.org

CHURCH DINE AROUND is scheduled for Friday, April 12th. Please let us know if you would like to
host a dinner in your home. Please mark your calendar and sign-ups will start in mid-March. Contact
John Hubbatd at johnhubbardmd@gmail.com or Crystal Kannapell at twoclks@gmail.com

LENT DEVOTION DISCUSSION - Join Pr. Jordan via Zoom on Sunday evenings from 7:00 p.m. - 8:00 p.m. to
discuss the week’s devotions from the Local Pilgrim Lenten devotional that is located throughout the building
or an online link can be found in Seconds to Go. Meeting 1D 8443736 2475 passcode 40207. All are

welcome to join.

WEEKDAY SCHOOL CAMPUS SPRUCE UP will take place on Sunday, March 12 at 4:00 p.m.

SECOND PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH ¥ LLOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY " 2NDPRESLOU.ORG ¥ INFO@Z2NDPRESLOU.ORG
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Sunday, February 25
8:30 a.m.
9:45 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

12:00 p.m.
3:00 p.m.

Monday, February 26
1:00 p.m.
5:30 p.m.

Tuesday, February 27
7:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.

Wednesday, February 28
5:00 p.m.
5:30 p.m.
5:30 p.m.
7:00 p.m.

Thursday, February 29
9:30 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

Friday, March 1
7:00 a.m.

Sunday, March 3
8:30 a.m.
9:45 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
12:00 p.m.

Monday, March 4
1:00 p.m.
5:30 p.m.

Tuesday, March 5
10:00 a.m.
10:00 a.m.
7:00 p.m.
7:00 p.m.

Second Sunday in Lent
Service for the Lord’s Day
Adult Faith Formation
Breakfast & Bibles
Service for the Lord’s Day
with ARTEFACT Ensemble
Club 456

Children’s Church

Youth Worship Arts

Concert Series: ARTEFACT Ensemble

Monday Afternoon Club
SPOT: Pilates

Austin Memorial Handbells
Open Gym

Wednesdays Together Dinner

Parenting Series

Adult Study, Children’s Choirs & Worship Arts

Sanctuary Choir

Morning Joy
Reflections
SPOT: Busy Needles

Men’s Weekday Bible Study

Third Sunday tn Lent
Service for the Lord’s Day
Adult Faith Formation
Breakfast & Bibles
Service for the Lord’s Day
Youth Worship Arts

Monday Afternoon Club
SPOT: Pilates

SPOT: Book Notes

SPOT: Walkers

Austin Memorial Handbells
Open Gym

Chapel

Rooms 252, Parlor, FHA, FHB
Youth Suite

Sanctuary/Live Streamed

Room 180
Room 150-154
Youth Suite
Sanctuary

Room 252
Narthex

Handbell Room
Great Hall

FHA, FHB
FHA, FHB

Various
Choir Room/Sanctuary

FHA
Room 251
Patlor

Room 251

Chapel

Rooms 252, Parlor, FHA, FHB
Youth Suite

Sanctuary/Live Streamed
Youth Suite

Room 252
Narthex

Parlor

Offsite
Handbell Room
Great Hall

Please visit 2udpreslon.org/ calendar, or scan this QR code, for a complete list of events at Second.

orr
See our weekly email, Seconds to Go, for details about upcoming activities and Zoom links. To learn :'h %I-E;

more about the ministries at Second, contact us at jnfo(@2ndpreslon.org or 502-895-3483.
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